Installation & Operating ManualE N
E n g l i s h
Blowdown Timer
PRS 50
850652-01
2 PRS 50 - Installation & Operating Manual - 850652-01
Contents
Content of this Manual.................................................................................................................................... 3

2 	Wiring diagram, terminals 16 - 23
3 	Function
4 	Type designation
5 	Protection
6 	Protection class
7 	Operating data
	 (max. ambient temperature)
8 	Relay protection
9 	Safety note
0 	Manufacturer
a 	Material number, serial number
b 	Conformity mark
c 	Disposal note
d 	Type approval
e 	Supply voltage
f 	Power consumption
g 	External fuse for voltage supply
h 	Wiring diagram, terminals 1 - 8
i 	Terminals 1 - 8
14 PRS 50 - Installation & Operating Manual - 850652-01
Factory settings
The PRS 50 blowdown timer is delivered with the following factory default settings:
	■ Code switch setting: 	 Sliding switch, white (1 to 4 = OFF)
	 Configuring the standby/burner function,
		  see page 20, Fig. 6.
	■ Interval (Ti):	 24 hours
	■ Pulse duration (tP):	 3 seconds
	■ Number of pulses (nP):	 1
	■ Pause between pulses (tb):	 2 seconds
	■ Limit switch monitoring (SW):	 no
	■ Password (PW):	 oFF
15PRS 50 - Installation & Operating Manual - 850652-01
1ON 2 3 4
5 6 72 3 4
19 20 21 2217 18
46
7
4
120
!
A	Upper terminal strip
B	Operating panel with 7-segment display,
status LEDs and rotary knob, see page 21
C	Lower terminal strip
D	4-pole code switch for configuring the equip-
ment function
E	Housing
F	Support rail TH 35
Functional elements and dimensions
	 The code switch can be accessed by
removing the lower terminal strip.
Equipment settings, see page 20.
Fig. 3
A
B
C
F
D
E
1ON 2 3 4
15
16 PRS 50 - Installation & Operating Manual - 850652-01
Installing the PRS 50 blowdown timer
Installation in control cabinet
The PRS 50 blowdown timer snaps onto a TH 35 support rail in a control cabinet.
Installation in control cabinet door
The Panel Adaptor Small with rotary button enables controller installation in a
control cabinet door. It offers the advantage of status visibility and alarm
testing without opening the cabinet door. The installed adaptor fulfills the
protection class IP65. For more information please refer to the Panel Adaptor
Installation Manual.
 DANGER DANGER